Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we are pleased to inform you that the Company has received purchase order 
from reputed client for supply of Aluminum Power Cables of Various Sizes. The value of the orders is 
Rs. 7,72,06,200/-. (Rupees Seven Crores Seventy-Two Lakhs Six Thousand and Two Hundred Only) 
Inclusive of all taxes. 

The additional details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time read with SEBI Circular 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 November 11, 2024 are enclosed as Annexure – I.

[...]

Supply of Aluminum Power Cables of 
Various Sizes 

e.  Whether domestic or international; Domestic 
f.  Time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) is 

to be executed; 
7 Months 

g.  Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s); 

Rs. 7,72,06,200/-. (Rupees Seven Crores 
Seventy-Two Lakhs Six Thousand and 
Two Hundred Only) Inclusive of all taxes. 

h.  Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group 
companies have any interest in the entity that 
awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)?  If yes, nature 
of interest and details thereof 

No 

i.  Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall